<u>- 15-2004</u>				
Form PTO-1595 RECORI (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office RE			
Tab settings	•			
To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Omachron Technologies Inc. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: G.B.D Corp. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: Charlotte House			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	P.O. Box N9205 Charlotte Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Nassau, Bahamas State: NP Zip:			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: June 20, 2003 and September 10, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Philip C. Mendes da Costa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00			
Internal Address: Bereskin & Parr	☑ Enclosed (cheque No. 5866 as previously provided)			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 40 King Street West	8. Deposit account number: 02-2095			
City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5H 3Y2 CANADA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cerrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Philip C. Mendes da Costa. Regn. 33,106 Name of Person Signing Signature Date B&P File # 12811-347 & 348 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECOF (Rev. 10/02) RECOF (Exp. 6/30/2005)	-05-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
(exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings		* *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	<u> 12592126</u>	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Omachron Technologies Inc.	2. Name and address Name: G.B.D Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: G.B.D Corp.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address: of the	ne Bahamas	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e City:	State:Zip:	
Other Execution Date: June 20, 2003 and September 10, 2003	Additional Name(s) &	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100	cation, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No	lications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Philip C. Mendes da Costa	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	dications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Philip C. Mendes da Costa	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	lications and patents involved: 41) \$ 80.00 que No.) be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Philip C. Mendes da Costa Internal Address: Bereskin & Parr	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (che	lications and patents involved: 41) \$ 80.00 que No.) be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Philip C. Mendes da Costa Internal Address: Bereskin & Parr Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5H 3Y2 CANADA	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (che	dications and patents involved: 41) \$ 80.00 que No.) De charged to deposit account Inber:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,100 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Philip C. Mendes da Costa Internal Address: Bereskin & Parr Street Address: 40 King Street West City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5H 3Y2 CANADA	B. Patent No.(s) 6,307,358 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed (chee Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-2095 A (Attach duplicate copy	dications and patents involved: .41) \$ 80.00 que No.) De charged to deposit account Inber: of this page if paying by deposit account	

80.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Omachron Technologies Inc. whose full post office address is 72 the Terrace, Katonah, New York, United States of America, 10536, is the owner of the inventions disclosed in the applications identified in the attached schedule, as well as the said applications and issued patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged Omachron Technologies Inc. hereby confirms that it has sold and assigned to G.B.D. Corp. of the Bahamas, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, and all other countries in and to the said inventions and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that have been or may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and G.B.D. Corp. hereby accepts the assignment for all countries.

Omachron Technologies Inc. agrees that it will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Omachron Technologies Inc. authorizes and empowers said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim

such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Omachron Technologies Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letter Patent to said G.B.D. Corp., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Omachron Technologies Inc. had this assignment sale not been made.

Executed at Katonah, New York U.S.A. this 20th day of June, 2003.

Omachron Technologies Inc.

By: Cletten W. Bryant

Executed at <u>NASSAU</u>, this <u>10</u> day of <u>SEPT.</u>, 2003.

Witness

By: Anthony L. M. Inder Rieden

Schedule "A"

File No.	Application	Application/ Serial No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date		
Applications					
11035-22	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING POWER TO A MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM		April 20, 2000		
11035-24	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING POWER TO A MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM		October 13,2000		
11035-46	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING POWER TO A MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM		October 13, 2000		
11035-47	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING POWER TO A MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	00965705.7	October 13,2000		
11035-48	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING POWER TO A MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	76375/00	October 13, 2000		
11035-49	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING POWER TO A MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	518952	October 13, 200		
Issued Patents					
11035-23	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING POWER TO A MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	6307358	October 23,2001		

RECORDED: 10/03/2003